Facility or Comica	Foo Description	GST	2024/2025 Fees	2025/2026 Fees		
Facility or Service	Fee Description	Inc				
Photocopying Charges						
Photocopying &		*				
Laminating charges -						
General	A4 White per page		\$1.05	\$1.10		
Photocopying &		*				
Laminating charges -	A 4 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		¢CE 00	¢00.00		
General	A4 White per ream	*	\$65.00	\$68.00		
Photocopying &		Ψ.				
Laminating charges - General	A4 Colour por page		\$1.15	\$1.50		
Photocopying &	A4 Colour per page	*	\$1.15	\$1.50		
Laminating charges -	A4 Colour per					
General	ream		\$79.00	\$82.50		
Photocopying &	ream	*	\$75.00	702.30		
Laminating charges -						
General	A3 per page		\$2.10	\$2.50		
Photocopying &	- 1- 1-0-	*	, -	<u> </u>		
Laminating charges -						
General	A3 per ream		\$103.00	\$107.50		
Photocopying charges -	·	*				
Plan copies	A0 Size per copy		\$32.00	\$33.50		
Photocopying charges -		*				
Plan copies	A1 Size per copy		\$14.00	\$14.50		
Photocopying charges -		*				
Plan copies	A2 Size per copy		\$9.45	\$10.00		
		*				
Photocopying charges -						
Plan copies	A3 Size per copy		\$5.25	\$5.50		
Provision of Information						
	Less than 15	*		\$55.50		
Search fees	minutes		\$53.00	, JJJ.30		
	Greater than 15	*				
Search fees	minutes		\$184.00	\$192.50		
	Hard copy of	*				
	planning scheme					
	ordinance					
	(available at no					
Dlanning schome	charge on website		¢74.00	\$77.50		
Planning scheme	or by email)	*	\$74.00	ć22.00		
Maps	Zoning map A4	*	\$21.00	\$22.00		
Maps	GIS maps	*	\$21.00	\$22.00		
Maps	Large maps		\$50.00	\$52.50		
Council meeting	Individual hardcopy	*	Fron of Chause	Tree of Charge		
agendas	upon request		Free of Charge	Free of Charge		

Facility or Service	Fee Description	GST Inc	2024/2025 Fees	2025/2026 Fees		
Provision of Information - continued						
Council Annual Report	Individual hardcopy upon request		Free of Charge	Free of Charge		
Council meeting minutes or extracts thereof (as advised by Local Government Division set in accordance with the		*				
Fee units Act 1997)	Per 5 pages		\$1.87	\$2.00		
Copy of Audio Recording of Ordinary Council Meeting	Per copy	*	\$14.00	\$16.00		
Land information certificate application under section 337 of the Act (in accordance with Local Government (General) Regulations						
section 41.1)	Per certificate		\$247.78	\$259.00		
Issue of a certificate of liabilities under section 132 of the Act (in accordance with Local Government (General) Regulations section				\$58.50		
41.2)	Per certificate		\$56.10	\$36.30		
Right to Information request (as advised by Right to Information Act 2009 in accordance with Fee Units Act						
1997)	Per request		\$46.75	\$49.00		
Referral of a complaint under Section 28V of the Act (in accordance with Local Government (General) Regulations set under the Fee Units						
Act 1997)			\$93.50	\$97.50		